
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item G 
September 25, 2017 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the 2015 Neighborhood 
Roads Program-Asphalt project in the amount of $82,131 .56, plus interest earned on 
retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 82,131.56 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 224,256.00 FY 2016-17 budget (203 fund) 

$ 500,000.00 FY 2016-17 budget (21 0 fund) 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-865.435 

210-211.00-865.144 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

Each year, the City of Novi selects residential streets for reconstruction, repaving, repair, 
and/or rehabilitation based on PASER ratings, staff's field observations and resident 
concerns. The 2015 program consisted of three separate contracts: Contract 1 for 
improvements to White Pines Drive, Contract 2 for asphalt streets, and Contract 3 for 
concrete streets. One of the primary goals of the Department of Public Services' asset 
management program is the preservation of the City's roadways to prevent costly 
reconstruction. Novi's neighborhood road and preventative maintenance programs are 
intended to result in an overall improvement in the quality of the City's roadways and 
consequently increase the overall PASER rating for the roadway network. The 
neighborhood road program will typically address large sections of streets that require 
significant rehabilitation. Rehabilitation techniques that will be considered include 
standard methods, such as mill and overlay, partial-depth and full-depth joint repairs; and 
will also include other emerging technologies. Examples include: pavement interlayers, 
asphalt recycling, full-depth reclamation, and the use of other materials and methods that 
improve the strength of the pavement as well as resistance to reflective cracking. The 
objective is to preserve good quality roads using lower-cost rehabilitation techniques, 
rather than allowing the roads to deteriorate to a point that requires road reconstruction 
involving much more effort at a higher cost. This type of rehabilitation is intended to limit 
further deterioration of existing pavement defects, and extend the service life of the 
pavement. 

The asphalt streets selected for Contract 2 included all of the streets in Orchard Hills 
Subdivision as shown on the attached map. 



A storm drainage improvement pilot project was approved in the FY16-17 budget to 
improve roadside drainage along uncurbed neighborhood roadways to eliminate or 
shallow-up the existing ditches. The first pilot project involves drainage improvements and 
partially enclosing the existing ditches in Orchard Hills on Quince Drive and a portion of 
Tamara Drive. The proposed drainage work was completed as part of the Neighborhood 
Road Program in summer 2016. Quince and a portion of Tamara were reconstructed 
once school was out of session to avoid disruption of school traffic. The project installed 
storm sewer and drainage structures in the existing ditch line to raise the surface elevation 
and capture storm water runoff from the roadway and residential front yards using 
shallower swales and catch basins to decrease the depth of the ditches. This project was 
the first of its kind and will be a pilot for potential projects in the future for streets that have 
ditches. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the June 6, 2016 City Council 
meeting to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC. Engineering staff worked with the engineering 
consultant for this project, OHM-Advisors, to review and verify the final contract payment 
amount of $82, 131 .56 that is due the contractor (Application for Final Payment attached). 
The City Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form 
(Beth Saarela's August 18, 20171etter). 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the 2015 
Neighborhood Roads Program-Asphalt project in the amount of $82,131.56, plus interest 
earned on retainage. 



CHERRY HILL/HIGHLANDS
Panel Repair

ORCHARD HILLS SUB
Quince, Tamara, Aspen, Borchart,
Sycamore, Silvery, Woodland Creek.
Pavement Replacement

WESTCHESTER CT
Panel Repair

SUDBURY CT
Reconstruction BROCKSHIRE ST

Reconstruction

CHASE DR
Reindeer - Trent Ct
Reconstruction

TRENT CT
Reconstruction

No
vi 

Rd
Ten Mile Rd

Eight Mile Rd

Nine Mile Rd

Me
ad

ow
br

oo
k R

d

Grand River Ave

BrickscapeDr

0 650 1,300 1,950325
Feet

1 inch = 1,600 feet

I

Map Author: Croy
Date: 4/8/15
Project: 2015 NRP
Version #: v2.0

2015 Neighborhood Road Program
April 2015

Map Legend
2015 Concrete Streets
2015 Asphalt Streets
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National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  
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a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
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2015 Neighborhood Roads Program 

 

Asphalt interlayer and top paving on Sycamore Drive. 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsj law .com 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
CITY OF NOV! 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

August 18, 2017 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: 2015 Neighborhood Roads Project- Asphalt- Cadillac Asphalt, LLC 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2015 Neighborhood Roads Project­
Asphalt Contract: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. The existing Maintenance Bond is adequate to cover the final 
decreased contract price. The General Contractor will be required to provide it is Full Unconditional 
Waiver of Lien at the time it receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

N, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C. 

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING MARSHALL 



August 18, 2017 
Page 2 

Enclosures 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
George Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

Bal_ance Due This Payment= $ 82,131.56 94601 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

2015 NRP- Asphalt Streets 

City of Novi 
45175 W . Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $1,209,821 ,50 

REVISED: $1,060,653.87 

SECTION 1. 

2015 NRP - Asehalt Streets 

Item GL#203-203.00-865.435 
No. Descriplion of Item Unit 

0 Constr. Inspection ':Crew Day" .C.D 

1 Mobilization. MID< 5% LS 

2 Digital Video Recorded Survey LS 

3 Erosion Control. Silt Fence LF 

4 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection EA 
5 Erosion Control, Check Dam FT 

6 HMA Surface. Remove {Road) SY 

7 HMA Surface, Remove {Drives) SY 

8 Asphalt Spillway, Remove SY 

9 Cone Pavt, Remove {Drives) SY 

10 Sidewalk. Remove SY 

11 Culvert. Remove LF 

12 Cone. Curb and Gutter, Remove LF 

13 Station Grading STA 

14 Ditch, Regrade FT 

15 Culv. Cl C. CMP. 12-inch LF 

16 Culv, Cl C. CMP, 15-inch LF 

17 Culv. Cl C, CMP, 18-inch LF 

18 Culv, End Section, CMP, 12-inch EA 

19 Culv, End Section, CMP, 15-inch EA 

20 Culv, End Section, CMP. 18-inch EA 
21 Suborade Undercutting. Type II CY 

22 Aggreoate Base, CIP. Limestone TON 

23 Pavement lnterlayer SY 

24 Geo-Grid Reinforcement SY 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Quantity CosVUnil TotaiAml 

65.00 $ 640.00 $ 41.600.00 

1.00 $ 53,625.00 $ 53.625.00 

1.00 $ 2.200.00 $ 2 200.00 

75000 $ 1 so $ 1,125.00 

25.00 $ 125.00 $ 3.125.00 

150 00 $ 15 00 $ 2,250,00 

17700 00 $ 325 $ 57.525 00 

1000.00 $ 9.00 $ 9,000 00 

2500 $ 10.00 $ 25000 

650,00 $ 15.00 $ 9.750.00 

10.00 $ 8.00 $ 80.00 

14000 $ 26 00 $ 3,640.00 

50,00 $ 20.00 $ 1,000.00 

7300 $ 1,750.00 $ 127,750.00 

300 00 $ 40.00 $ 12,000.00 

140 00 $ 45,00 $ 6,300.00 

30,00 $ 4600 $ 1,380 00 

30.00 $ 50 00 $ 1.500.00 

20.00 $ 30000 $ 6,000 00 

4 00 $ 325.00 $ 1.300,00 

4.00 $ 350.00 $ 1,400 00 

70000 $ 4000 $ 28,000,00 

6500,00 $ 26.00 $ 169,000.00 

17830.00 $ 4.25 $ 75,777,50 

19040 00 $ 4.25 $ 80,920.00 

$ 654,897.50 

15-2103 

OHM Advisors 
34000 Plymouth Road 
Livonia, Michigan 48150 
(734) 522-6711 

November 11, 2015 
November 14, 2015 
November 9, 2016 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity CosVUnil TotaiAml Quantity Amount % 

81.00 $ 640.00 $ 51 ,840. 00 8.00 $ 5,120.00 10% 

1.00 $ 53,625.00 $ 53,625,00 

1.00 $ 2,200.00 $ 2.200.00 

126.00 $ 150 $ 189.00 

21 .00 $ 125 00 $ 2.625 00 

70.00 $ 15.00 $ 1.050 00 

13880 27 $ 3.25 $ 45,110.88 

196,10 $ 9.00 $ 1.764.90 11 .00 $ 99.00 6% 

13,30 $ 10,00 $ 13300 

303.68 $ 15.00 $ 4.555.20 50.41 $ 756,15 17% 

7,60 $ 8 00 $ 60 80 

30.00 $ 26 00 $ 780 00 

29,20 $ 20 00 $ 584 00 29.20 $ 564.00 100% 

0.00 $ 1.750 00 $ . 
362.70 $ 40.00 $ 14,508 00 

129,00 $ 45.00 $ 5,805 00 

200 $ 46.00 s 92 00 

0.00 $ 50,00 $ -
7 00 $ 300.00 $ 2,100.00 

2 00 $ 325.00 $ 650.00 

000 $ 350.00 $ . 

0.00 $ 40.00 $ . 
o.oo $ 26.00 $ . 

13881.00 $ 4,25 $ 58.994.25 

671 .30 $ 4,25 $ 2,853 03 

$ 197,680.05 $ 1,439,15 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347·0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Cadillac Aspha~. LLC 
51777 W . 12 Mile Road 
Wixom, Michigan 48393 
(248) 380-3650 

September 11,2016 

June 12,2017 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

81 .00 $ 51 .840~00 

1,00 $ 53,625.00 

1.00 $ 2,200.00 

126.00 $ 189.00 

21.00 $ 2.625 00 

70.00 $ 1,050 00 

13880.27 $ 45,110.88 

196,10 $ 1,764 90 

1330 $ 133_00 

303.68 $ 4,555.20 

7,60 $ 60 80 

30 00 $ 780.00 

2920 $ 584.00 

0.00 

362.70 $ 14,508 00 

129.00 $ 5.805 00 

2.00 $ 9200 

0.00 

7,00 $ 2,100.00 

2.00 $ 650.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13881 00 $ 58,994 25 

671 .30 $ 2.853 03 

197,680 05 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPUCATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2015 NRP- Asphalt Streets 

SECTION1 

2015 NRP- Asl!halt Streets. Continued 

Item 

No. 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 

38 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

GL#203-203.00.$65-435 

Description of Item 

HMA, 5E1, Road 

HMA, 3C 

HMA, 5E1 , Drives 

Spillway, HMA, 2-inch 

Cone Pavt, Non-Rein!. 6". Drives 

Cone, Curb and Gutter, Type D2 

Underdrain. 6-inch 

Agg, Shoulder. 21AA. Limestone 

Maint Agg,_, 21M, Limestone 

ADA Ramp, Cone 

Sidewalk, Cone 

Butt Joint. 2-foot Wide 

Dr Structure Cover, Ad'ust 

br Structure Rebuild. 2' Dia. 2'-3' 

Sanitary Manhole Cover, Ad'ust 

Water Gate Well Cover. Adjust 

Restoration 

Minor Traffic Devices 

Traffic Control Regulator 

Plastic Drum, H-1, Furnish 

Plastic Drumm H-1. Operate 

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prism, Furn 

Sign. Type B. Temp, Prism, Oper 

Barricade, Type Ill, H-1 , D-S, Furn 

Barricade. Type Ill. H-1, D-S, Ooer 

Li!lhted Arrow. Type B, Furn 

lighted Arrow. Type B. Oper 

Sian. Remove and Reset 

Post Mailbox. Remove and Reset 

Sprinkler Head, Relocate 

Boulder, Relocate 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

TON 

TON 

SY 

SY 

SY 

LF 

LF 

CY 

TON 

SF 

SF 

SY 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LS 

LS 

LS 

EA 

EA 

SF 

SF 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

Quantity 

2100 00 

2100 00 

1000 00 

25,00 

650.00 

50.00 

200.00 

140.00 

12000 

100.00 

100.00 

38000 

6.00 

3,00 

12.00 

2.00 

100 

1.00 

1.00 

15000 

15000 

30000 

300.00 

10.00 

10,00 

2 00 

2,00 

30.00 

110.00 

12,00 

150.00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 8599 

$ 81.46 

$ 1860 

$ 3000 

$ 5000 

$ 2500 

$ 15.00 

$ 60.00 

$ 3000 

$ 6.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 4.00 

$ 350.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 525.00 

$ 375.00 

$ 7,50000 

$ 63.000.00 

$ 15,000.00 

$ 17.95 

$ 1.00 

$ 3 00 

$ 1.00 

$ 74.95 

$ 1.00 

$ 495.00 

$ 1 00 

$ 100.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 95.00 

$ 75.00 

TolaiAmt 

$ 180,579 00 

$ 171 ,066.00 

$ 18,600.00 

$ 750.00 

$ 32.500.00 

$ 1.250 00 

$ 3,000 00 

$ 8.400.00 

$ 3,600 00 

$ 600.00 

$ 50000 

$ 1,520 00 

$ 2,100.00 

$ 225.00 

$ 6,300.00 

$ 750.00 

$ 7,500.00 

$ 63.000,00 

$ 15,000 00 

$ 2,692.50 

$ 150.00 

$ 90000 

s 300.00 

$ 74950 

$ 10. 00 

$ 990.00 

$ 2.00 

$ 3,000 00 

$ 16,500 00 

$ 1,14000 

$ 11 ,250.00 

$ 554,924 00 

$ 654,897.50 

$ 1 ,209,821 50 

15-2103 

Quantity 

1546 22 

1700.22 

785.60 

22.60 

318.30 

2920 

0.00 

o.oo 
74.23 

4.40 

320 

30 00 

0.00 

0,00 

2.00 

0,00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100 00 

112.00 

112.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

200 

0.00 

33.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 85 99 

$ 81 46 

$ 1860 

$ 3000 

$ 5000 

$ 25 00 

$ 15.00 

$ 6000 

$ 3000 

$ 6.00 

$ 5. 00 

$ 4 00 

$ 350.00 

$ 75 00 

$ 525 00 

$ 37500 

$ 6.000 00 

$ 51 ,000 00 

$ 12,000 00 

$ 17 95 

$ 1.00 

$ 3.00 

$ 1,00 

$ 74.95 

$ 100 

$ 495 00 

$ 1 00 

$ 100 00 

$ 15000 

$ 9500 

$ 75 00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 

TolaiAmt 

132,959.46 

138,499 92 

14.61216 

678 00 

15,915 00 

730 00 

2.226.90 

2640 

16 00 

120.00 

1.050 00 

6.000.00 

51 ,000 00 

12,000 00 

1.795.00 

100 00 

336 00 

112.00 

30000 

2,475.00 

380,951 84 

197,68005 

578,631.89 

Quantity 

391 30 

930 

50.41 

29.20 

1.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

7,278.18 

279.00 

2,520.50 

73000 

525.00 

11 ,332 68 

1,439.15 

12,771 83 

% 

50% 

41% 

16% 

100% 

50% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735·5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

1546.22 $ 132.959 46 

1700 22 $ 138.499.92 

78560 $ 14.612.16 

22.60 $ 678.00 

318 30 $ 15,915.00 

2920 $ 730.00 

0,00 

0,00 

74.23 $ 2.226 90 

4.40 $ 2640 

3.20 $ 16,00 

30.00 s 120.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

2,00 $ 1,050.00 

0.00 

1.00 $ 6.000.00 

1.00 $ 51,000 00 

1.00 $ 12,000,00 

100.00 $ 1.795.00 

100.00 s 100.00 

112.00 $ 336.00 

112.00 $ 112.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

2.00 $ 300,00 

0.00 

33.00 $ 2,47500 

380,951.84 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

197,680.05 .--------, 

578,631Jl91 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 2015 NRP- Asphalt Streets 

SECTION 1 

2015 NRP- Asl!halt Streets- Continued 

Item 

No 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

GL#203-203.00-865.435 

Description of llem 

Mobilization. Max 5% 

Erosion Control. Silt Fence 

Erosion Control. Inlet Protection 

Erosion Control, Check Dam 

HMA Surface. Remove (Road) 

HMA Surface. Remove (Drives) 

Asphalt Spillway, Remove 

Cone Pavt, Remove (Drives) 

Culvert, Remove 

Cone, Curb and Gutter, Remove 

Station GradinQ 

Ditch. Regrade 

Culv, Cl C. CMP. 12-inch 

Culv, Cl C, CMP. 15-inch 

Culv. End Section, CMP, 12-inch 

Culv End Section, CMP. 15-inch 

Suborade Undercutting, Type II 

Aggregale Base, CIP, Limestone 

Pavement lnterlayer 

Geo-Grid Reinforcement 

HMA, 5E1, Road 

HMA, 3C 

HMA, 5E1, Drives 

Spillway, HMA, 2-inch 

Cone Pavt. Non-Reinf. 6", Drives 

Cone. Curb and Gutter Type 02 

Agg. Shoulder. 21AA. Limestone 

Main Agg, 21AA, Limestone 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

Unil 

LS 

LF 

EA 

LF 

SY 

SY 

SY 

SY 

LF 

LF 

STA 

LF 

LF 

LF 

EA 

EA 

CY 

TON 

SY 

SY 

TON 

TON 

SY 

SY 

SY 

LF 

CY 

TON 

Division 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-2103 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

GL# 

203-203.00-865.435 

203-203.00-665.435 

203-203.00-a65.435 

_203-203.00-a65 435 

203-2Q3.00-865_435 

203-203.00-665.435 

203-203.00,ll65.435 

203-203.00-865.435 

203-203.00-$5.435 

203-203,00-$5.435 

203-203.00-ll65.435 

203-203.00-865.435 

203-203.00-865.435 

203-203.00-665.435 

203-203.00-$5.435 

203-203.00-$5.435 

203-203.00-865.435 

203-203.00-865.435 

203-203.00;005.435 

203-203..1XH!65A35 

203-203,00-$5.435 

203-203.00-$5.435 

203-203.00-865.435 

203-203.00-665.435 

203-2Q3.00-a65 435 

203-203.00-$5.435 

203-203.00-$5.435 

203-203.00-$5.435 

$ 1,209,821 .50 

$ 1,209,821.50 

Quanlily 

100 

000 

14.00 

0.00 

3370 43 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14.10 

0.00 

48.00 

0 00 

0.00 

000 

o_oo 
48522 

3461 00 

3370.00 

369.82 

402 24 

0 00 

000 

000 

000 

0.00 

93.84 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

Cost'Unit 

$ 10.592 90 

$ 1 58 

$ 131.25 

$ 15.75 

$ 341 

$ 945 

$ 10.50 

$ 15.75 

$ 27 30 

$ 21 .00 

$ 1.837 50 

$ 42.00 

$ 47.25 

$ 48 30 

$ 315.00 

$ 341 25 

$ 42 00 

$ 27 30 

$ 4.46 

$ 4.46 

$ 9029 

$ 85.53 

$ 19 53 

$ 31 .50 

$ 52 50 

$ 2625 

$ 63 00 

$ 31 ,50 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

10,592.90 

-
1,837.50 

11.49317 

-

25.908 75 

-
2.268.00 

-
13.246 51 

15,436 06 

15,030.20 

33,391 05 

34.403.59 

2,955 96 

166,563.68 

578,631 89 

745,195.57 

Quantity 

10 00 

1.10 

261 00 

17 24 

68.84 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

1,312 50 

2.021 25 

1,164 06 

1 474 54 

2,168 46 

8,140 81 

12.771 83 

20,912.64 

% 

71% 

8% 

8% 

4% 

73% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quanlity Amount 

1 00 $ 10.592.90 

0.00 $ -
14.00 $ 1,837.50 

0.00 $ -
3370 43 $ 11.493.17 

0.00 $ -
000 $ 

0 00 $ 

0.00 $ -
0 00 $ -
14.10 $ 25,908.75 

0.00 $ -
48.00 $ 2,268.00 

0 00 $ -
0.00 $ . 
0 00 $ -
0.00 $ . 

485.22 $ 13.246.51 

3461 .00 $ 15.436.06 

3370_00 $ 15,03020 

369.82 $ 33.391 .05 

40224 $ 34.403,59 

0 00 $ -
0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0 00 $ -
0 00 $ -

93.84 $ 2.955.96 

166,563.68 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

578,631 89 ,.------, 

745,195.57 1 100% 
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CITY OFNOVI ~ 1\.: 

If' I l)VI 
c.1JQII'IIIWAtt 

PROJECT: 2015 NRP- Asphalt Streets 

SECTION 1 

2015 NRP- Asl!halt Streets- Continued 

Item 

No. 

84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 

95 

96 
97 
98 

99 
100 
101 
102 

103 
104 

105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 

GL#203-203.00-865.435 

Description of Item 

Butt Joint, 2-foot Wide 
Restoration 

Minor Traffic Devices 
Traffic Regulator Control 
Plastic Drum, H-1. Furnish 
Plastic Drum. H-1. Operate 
Sign. Type B. Temp, Prism. Furn 
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prism. Oper 
Barricade. Type Ill, H-1, D-S, Furn 
Barricade, Type Ill. H-1. D-S. Oper 

Lighted Arrow, Type B. Furnish 
Lighted Arrow. Type B. Operate 

Post Mailbox, Remove and Reset 
Boulder. Relocate 
Revised Station Grading 
Revised 21M Aaa Base, CIP 
Revised Undercutting, Type II 
Linhart Street Repair - WM Break 
Deerfield Street Repair - WM Break 

Town Center Drivwe Rework 
2015 Watermain Repair Patches 
Mobilization 
Traffic Control 
Erosion Control, Silt Fence 
HMA Surface, Rem (Drives) 
Cone Pavt. Rem (Drives) 
Dr Structure, Rem 
Culv. Rem 
Swale, GradinQ 
12" HP Storm Drain Pipe 
15" HP Storm Drain Pipe 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

Unit 

SY 

LS 
LS 
LS 
EA 
EA 

SF 
SF 
EA 
EA 

EA 
EA 

EA 
EA 

STA 
TON 
CY 

LS 
LS 

LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 
FT 

SYD 
SYD 
Each 
FT 
FT 

FT 
FT 

Division 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

W&S 
W&S 

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-2103 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

GUO 

Quince and Tamara- 2016 

Quince and Tamara- 2.016 
Quince and Tamara- 2016 

Quioce. and Tamara - 2016 
Quince and Tamara- 2016 
Quince and Tamara- 2.016 
Quince and Tamara- 2016 
Quince and Tamara - 2016 
Quince and Tamara- 2016 
Quince and Tamara- 2016 

Quince and Tamara- 2016 
Quince ar:Kiiamara- 2016 

Quince and Tamara- 2016 
Quince and Tamara- 2016 

Change Order #2 

Change Order #2 
Chafige Order #2 

c612'592-s92Jl0-938.ooo 
C0#2 592-592.00-938.000 

202-202.00-865.675 
592-592.00-938.000 
210-211. 00-865.144 
210-211 .00-865144 
210-211 .. 00-865.144 
210-211 .00-865.144 
210-211 .00-865.144 
210-211 .00-865.144 
210-211 00-86S.194 
210-211 00-865144 
210-211.00-005.144 

210-211 .00-865.144 

$ 1,209,821 .50 

$ 1,209,821.50 

Quantity 

0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

50 00 

50.00 
0 00 
000 
0.00 

000 
0.00 
0,00 

ODD 
0.00 
6000 

904 31 
500.00 

1.00 
100 

000 
1.00 
1 00 
1.00 
0 DO 

313.33 
232_94 

1.00 
677 00 
1552.00 
1607.00 

16000 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

CosVUnit 

$ 4.20 
$ 1,575.00 

$ 12,600.00 

$ 3,150,00 
$ 18,85 

$ 1.05 
$ 3.15 
$ 1.05 
$ 78.70 
$ 1.05 
$ 519.75 

$ 1.05 

$ 157.50 

$ 78.75 
$ 750.00 
$ 30.00 

$ 45.00 
$ 3,860.00 
$ 3.150.00 
$ 15,250.00 
$ 14,050,00 
$ 8.000.00 
$ 2,500.00 
$ 1.50 
$ 9.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 18 00 

$ 9.00 
$ 35.50 
$ 40.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotatAmt 

-
1,575.00 

12.600.00 
3,150.00 

942,50 
52,50 

-
-
-
-

-
-

45.000 00 
27129.30 
22,500.00 

3,860 00 

3,150.00 

-
14,050 00 

8,000 00 
2,500 00 

-
2.819 97 
3.494.10 

150 00 
12,18600 
13,968 DO 
57.048.50 
6,400 00 

240,575.87 

745,19557 

985,771.44 

Quantity 

43.33 
7.94 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

389 97 
119.10 

509.07 

20,912 64 

21,421.71 

% 

14% 
3% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr . 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Quantity 

0.00 
100 

100 
1.00 

50,00 

50.00 
0 DO 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
000 

ODD 
0.00 

60.00 

904 31 
500 DO 

1.00 
1 00 
0.00 
1 DO 
1 DO 
1.00 
0 00 

313.33 
232 .94 

1.00 
677.00 
1552.00 

1607.00 
16000 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Amount 

1.575.00 
12 600 DO 

3,150.00 
942 50 

52 50 

-
-
-
-
-

45,000.00 
27,129.30 

22 500 00 
3,860 DO 
3,150 DO 

14,050 00 
8,000 DO 
2.500.00 

-
2.819.97 
3,494 10 

15000 
12,186 00 
13.968.00 
57,048 50 

6,400.00 
240,575.87 

745,195.57 

% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

$ 

s 
s 985,771.44 1.--:,-::-00::%::--., 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 2015 NRP ·Asphalt Streets 

Item 

No. 

115 
116 

117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 

123 

124 
125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

SECTION 1 

Description of Item 

18" HP Slorm Drain Pipe 

Sewer. CIIV. RCP. 18 inch 
Culv End Sect, HP Storm Pipe. 12 inch 
Culv End Sect, RCP. 18 inch 
Dr Structure. 24 inch Dia. PVC 
Dr Structure, 36 inch Dia Cone 
Dr Structure. 48 inch Dia. Cone 
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 
HMA, 5E1, Dirves 

Cone Pavt, Nonreinf. 6" Drives 
Riprap, Plain 

Landscape. Allowance 

Restoration 

Construction Contingency 
Sub-Contractor Mark-up allowed by 
Contract. 5% 

ALTERNATE Item 15 Upcharge: Dr 
Structure, 24 inch Dia, Cone 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

Unit Dtvision 

FT 
FT 
FT 

EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

SYD 

SYD 
SYD 

DLR 
LS 

DLR 

DLR 

EA 

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-2103 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

GLJI 

Quince Ditch 
Quince Ditch 
Quince Ditch 
Quince Ditch 
Quince Ditcb 
Quince Ditch 

Quince Ditch 
Quince Ditch 
Quince Ditch 

Quince Ditch 
Quince Ditch 

Quince Ditch 
Quince.Dill;h 

Quince Ditch 

Quince Ditch 

Quince Ditch 

$ 1,209,821 50 
$ 1,209,821.50 

Quantity 

0 00 
5200 

4.00 
1.00 

20.00 
1 00 
2.00 
1 00 

0.00 

232.94 
3.00 

0.00 
100 

0 00 

8640.43 

1 00 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

Cost/Unit TotaiAmt 

$ 50 00 s . 
$ 6000 $ 3,120.00 
$ 35000 $ 1.400.00 
$ 650.00 s 650.00 
$ 1.500.00 $ 30,000 00 
$ 3,200.00 $ 3,200 00 

$ 3.500 00 $ 7.000 00 
$ 325 00 $ 325.00 

$ 1860 $ . 
$ 5000 $ 11 ,647.00 
$ 100.00 $ 30000 

$ 1.00 $ 

$ 8,000 00 $ 8.000 00 

$ 1 00 $ 

$ 1 00 $ 8,640 43 

$ 60000 $ 60000 

$ . 
$ 
$ 

$ . 
$ . 
$ 

$ . 
$ . 
$ 74,882 43 
$ 985,771.44 
$ 1,060,653.87 

Quanlily 

7.00 

794 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

42000 

397.00 

817.00 
21,421 71 
22,238.71 

% 

13% 

3% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

0.00 $ . 
52.00 $ 3.120.00 
4.00 $ 1.400 00 
1 00 $ 650.00 

20.00 $ 30,000.00 

1.00 $ 3,200 00 

2.00 $ 7,000 00 

1 00 $ 325 00 
000 $ 

232.94 $ 11 .647 00 

3.00 $ 300.00 

0.00 $ . 
1,00 $ 8,000.00 

0,00 $ 

8640.43 $ 8 640.43 

1.00 $ 60000 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ -
000 $ . 
0.00 s 
000 $ . 
000 $ . 
0.00 $ . 

74,882.43 

% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 
$ 

$ 
985,771 44 r--:-::-::-:-:---, 

1,o6o,653.87 I 1 oo% 



CITYOFNOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
94601 

Section 2. 

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2015 NRP - Aspha~ Streets 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS L.D.'s: 

Subtotal: 

# of days over= C=:::J 
$amount/day=~ 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 601 ,537.86 
2 $ 312,022.87 
3 $ 64,961.58 
4 $ 
5 $ 
6 $ 
7 $ 
8 $ 
9 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-2103 

$1 ,209,821 .50 

$ (149, 167.63) 

$ 1,060,653.87 

$ 1,060,653.87 

$ 

81 .00 1 
8.00 

$ 1,060,653.87 

$ 

$ 1,060,653.87 

$ 978,522.31 

I s a2,131.ss I 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CHANGE ORDERS 

No. Date Amount 
1 November 9, 2015 $ 
2 November 9, 2015 $ (1 80,490.00) 
3 November 13, 2015 $ 78,817.81 
4 December 15, 2015 $ 15,250.00 
5 June 13, 2016 $ (149,444.34) 
6 June 20, 2016 $ 211 ,247.00 
7 August 5, 2016 $ 12,655.00 
8 February 2, 2017 $ (137,203.1 0) 

TOTAL: $ (149,167.63) 

ln&~Joo "Crew Days"' Allow!ld per Contract 65.00 
Addillonal "Crew Davs" per Chan~~e Orders: 16.00 
Inspection '"Crew Days"' Used to Date· 81 .00 
Inspection "Crew Days"" Rematnii'ICl: 0.00 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347..o454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 



CITY OF NOVI 

PRO.ECT: 2015 NRP • AsJflal S4rael5 NOV1 PROJECT NO.: 

The undeBigned CONTRACTOR Cllltllas thlll: {1) Any pnwious ~ pavrnei'U receMid tum 
OWNER on M'IOUill r1 Work done lmder the Conlnlcl rallmld to~~~ llllPIBd to dbc:ha'ge 
In full Ill obllgllllons al CONTRACTOR ~ In connecllon wlh Watt ~ by prior Appllcallons 
for P11)'111e111; (2) 111111 to al Wortt, materia~~ , and ecppment ~ICOIPOfllled In Aid Watt al Dlherwllle 
listed In or C<MI'IId by this Applclltlon for Pawment ... p.a to OWNER • lime r1 ~he and 
clear ar alliin a, CIMns, seariy lnlenl!!t, and ena.miMIIencea {except such as .., -..red by Bond 
""""P'BbPe to OWNER lnd~ O'MER &gliNt 1W1Y such lail, dlllm SIICidy ftterest, or 
encumberence); 1ft! {3) Ill Work ~ed by this A~ b P~lls In ~will 
the Contract Documents and not ddlletille as thai term Is dalnlld In tile Contrm Oocumenla. 

PURCHASE OROEPl NO. 
94601 

34000 Pl"tmOU!h R-' PAYMENT NO.: 

.2UOO l" 8eGolt 0 
Hovl, llkltlgan -"375 
Tel: (Me) U7-4US4 
Fu: (248) 73UtA 

c.diMIK Aaplullt LLC Date: b -lb-1 7 
Contnlctar Camplllly 

D I R M I ty ~-byDoi<R IIIc~ a e c n re Dlllo, 20,7.1)6.1604:AC>5C~· 

Conb1lc:tcr Authortzecl Signature 

By. i:Yit..£ 12. f(Jc) NT't R. E 
Pmt Name 

OHM Advlaono 

~..-~~ra.t'Jo C... B G t """"""'--c;;;.;c~ ....... ~ ... -.... arry a es ~=--~..=-
Consullanl Authorized Slgn!Wre 

By. B!!!y Gates 
Pmt~ 

Dale; 

D!Qd: e J ,.,,. 1 ,..,.. 

0 AI FuMikocondllal.-1 W..,_ al ._, ~ ~ receMid 11om ..tl subconnctorWldlcr ltlflPIIr, !"'*'-~and~ by 
the ConiUIInt. A*!, llll.:hlld to IIlii An• Pl!yiTJWit Ill a c:opy ar the Contnlc:ta's s-n StalrTMnt, COI\IIII1I ar Slnty, llld 
a new ~ 11'1<1 Gulrwllee Bond (IIIla amount Is greater thin the 1NI tonlt8Ct plkle) cr a Mai"'tenanoe Bond Rlcler 
CCM!ftlg 1111 dlllnnoe ~ tile llnll conlrllct pt1ee and tile -otc1 lrnOUil1. 



CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 

SURETY 

OTHER 

xt 

PROJECT: 2015 Neighborhood Roads Asphalt Program, Novi, HI 
(name, address) 

TO (Contractor) 
City of Novi, Michigan 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
No vi, MI 48375 

SUBCONTRACTOR: 
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. 
2575 S. Haggerty Road, Suite 10 0 
Canton, MI 48188 

SUBC NTRACT FOR: 
$1 ,20 , 8 2 1. 50 

SUBCONTRACT DATE: 
September 3 , 20 15 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Contractor and the 
Subcontractor as indicated above, the (here insert name and address of Surety Co.) 

One Town e Sgl,l_<?,r e , Sui t e _l.Q}S, Southf_i e1d, MI 48076-3732 , SURETY COMPANY, 

on bond of (here insert name and address of Subcontractor) 

Cadillac Asphalt, L .• L. C. 

:257_5 s. Hag_g_ei: t Y Ro a d , _SJ.Lit.e 100, Cq_nt__o_n , MI 481 88 , SUBCONTRACTOR 
hereby approves of the final payment to the Subcontractor and agrees that final payment to the 
Subcontractor shall not relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (here insert name 
and address of Contractor) 

Clty of Novi, Mic,)1i,g_ap 

4517_'j IiJ"-- Ten M,Ll e R_oad, Novi r. _f\1_1 48375 

as set forth in the said Surety Company's Bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ~~_q_t~sfl Surety <:;o(Jlpany 

the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this _ ____2_8_Ln_ day of 

ATTEST: 
(SEAL) 

Form F5750 

, CONTRACTOR, 

2017 



Western Surety Company 
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT 

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation 

having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby 

make, constitute and appoint 

Charles G Richmond, David M Underwood, Michael S Richmond, Loretta J Ravert, 
Individually 

of Jackson, MI, its true and lawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, 

undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature 

-In Unlimited Amounts-

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said 

Attomey, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed. 

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by 

the shareholders of the corporation. 

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be 

hereto affixed on this 2nd day of June, 2016. 

Suttc of South Dukola 

County ofMlnuehaha 
} ss 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

On this 2nd day of June, 2016, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he 

resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed 

the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed 

pursuant to authotity given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges 

same to be the act and deed of said corporation. 

My commission expires 

June 23, 2021 

J. Mohr, Nolllry Public 
CERTIFICATE 

l, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certifY that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in 

force, and further certify thnt the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof 1 have hereunto subscribed 

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 28th day of July 2017 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

Fonn F4280-7-20l2 



CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

The general contractor must execute this Swom Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall 
on Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the 
General Contractor to fum ish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work 
performed on the premises Including the type of work materials furnished by each. 

The examining attomey shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTYOF ____ ~O~a~k~la~nd~---

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he Is the 

Area Manager of the Cadillac Asphalt, LLC 
(Title) (Firm Name) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to fum ish labor and materials for the 

2015 NRP- Asphalt 
(Description of Improvement) 

located at: Orchard Hills Subdivision 

The total amount of the contract is $1,060,653.87 of which I have received payment of 
;f Q 19 5 2Z. . ~ 1 prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the 
undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair 
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or 
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpect to said 
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 
or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in 
the Schedule B of this Swom Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according 
to the plans and specifications. 

The uritf~~~~r'l;bd fl!irthet,statetiitlilatJall mate'rial (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or 
will be furnishttd frbm his/he~ ·own ·stdck and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or 
sub~dntracts for said work outStanding: and uil:lt there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 
services, equipment, materiaL l!:lbbr, oriany o.th~f Wark done or to be done in connections with said work 
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal property leases, 
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures, 
equipment, appliances or materials placed upon or Installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or 
improvements thereon. All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally. 
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers. 

Page 1 of3 



Signed this /9 day of (~:J.,L.flR <' . 20 /'J 
Name: C.f1tJ /tL/1 C 1"1-$ fJdAt.::J L L- L 

(Individual/corporation/partnership) 

Attest: 1-I~IJIJ (!vtotvf 
(Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I 9 day of (1uJ]Q d . 20J...J 

Notary Public: ,'1:&~ d {<AJ:'~ 

NOTARY SEAL 

Unda L Kukola 
Notary Public, State of Michigan 

County of Washtenaw 
My Commission Explr 0 - -2021 

Act ng In the County of ~~~.,.lo.L..I...':L~ 

Page 2 of3 



SCHEDULE B- CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

Name or Type of Labor & Amount Amount of Accumalative 
Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Current Retainage to 

Firm Furnished Contract Paid to Date Request Date Balance Due 

Road Fabrics Fabric ./ $64,566.18 $64,566.18 0.0% $0.00 

Merlo Contracting 
Undergroun & I $460,053.08 $460,053.08 0.0% $0.00 
Concrete 

State Barricade Barricades ,/ $3,338.00 $3 ,338.00 0.0% $0.00 

Finishing Touch 
Video Taping ./ $2,200.00 $2,200.00 0.0% $0.00 

Video 

Premiere 
Landscape Landscape I $8,200.00 $8,200.00 0.0% $0.00 
Services 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0 .00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

TOTALS $538,357.26 $538,357.26 $0.00 $0.00 

RECAPITULATION 

Amount of Original Contract: $1 ,209,821 .50 Work Completed to Date: $1 ,038,415.16 

Plus: Extras to Contract: $317,969 81 Less: Total Retainage: $0.00 

Total: Contract plus Extras: $1,527,791 31 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $978,522.31 

Less: Credits to Contract: $467 137 ~4 Less: Amount of this Request: $82,13156 

Total: Adjusted Contract: $1,060.653.67 Total Balance Due: $0.00 

Page 3 of 3 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 493512. 2015 Neighborhood Roads Asphalt Program, City of Novi 

Subcontractor: Road Fabrics Inc 
PO Box 87380 
Carol Stream, IL 60188-7380 

The Undersigned, hereby acl<nowleclges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC tor all work, 
equipment, and material furnished to the above JOb and therefore waives and releases all riglllS to make 
any claim on any labor and matenal bond .:overi1 g th job, and waives ond releases all mechan1c's liens, 
stop notice. and equitable lien rights whir:h I he undersigned may have on the job. 

Tllis w<:1iver and release is for the benefit of, :~ nd mCJy be relied upon by, all persons holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender. any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and 111e 
principal ancf sureties on any lallor and material bond. 

The undersigAed does hereby represent and warrant lhat the undersigned h s fully paid for all labor and 
materials, any and all welfar e, pension. vacation or other contrlbulrons required lo be made on accot~nl of 
employment of such laborers or mecl1anics so provided by the under. 1gned and does /lt'.Ueby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, tl'le project. work of improvemen t and real properly free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated 11erein. 

Our work IS complete 011 the project at this time and there will be no furU1er billing to the above named 
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Pmliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to do any addition I work on this project. 

Date: _ _ l / 1"--/JJ __ 

Return form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton . Ml48188 

159 CaOJIIac Asphall LLC - -
Dale Format . MM/00/YY 

Oi'/11! 17 04:34:53 PM 

DEVM PMAPUNcon tflren\i'/avet2. 'Pl 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 493512. 2015 Neighborhood Roads Asphalt Program, City of Novi 

Subcontractor: Merlo Construction Co Inc 
4964 Technicill Dr 
Milford, Ml 48381 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges recetpt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for' all work, 
equipment, and material fllrnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the Lmdersigned has fully paid fer all labor ahd 
materials, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the tmdersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each t1f the foregoing , the project , work of lmprovemenl and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens throllgh the date indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice If we are 
required to do any additional work on this project. 

Date: ,-) \ ~ 
··-- --~-------

Return form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48188 

159 Cadillac Asph~il LLC 

Date Format- MMIDD/YV 
F'age 4 07/11/17 04:34:53 PM 

OEVMPMAPUNcandlienWaver2.rpl 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 493512. 2015 Neighborhood Roads Asphalt Program, City of Novi 

Subcontractor: State Barricades Inc 
24806 Industrial Hwy 
Warren, Ml 48089 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Ca !iliac Asphalt LLC ior all work, 
equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to rnal<e 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable fien righ.s which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and rele<:~se is for the benefit of. and may be relied upon by, all persons holdmg <1ny property 
intereat in ltle jobsite. the construction lender, any (.jonstruction fund hoider, the prime contrnctor, nd lhe 
princip"' I and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant !hat the undersigned ha f lly paid for all labor and 
materials. any and all welfare. p~nsion , vacation or other contributions required to be made on accour t of 
employ!Tlent ot such labor· rs 01 mechanics so provided by the un ersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the fo ·egoing , lhe project. work of imp;overnent and real property free and 
harmless frorn any and all claims or liens througl1 the date lndicalecl herein. 

Our work 1s complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor and/or Cadi llac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Not~ce 1f we are 
requi red to do any addiliClnal work on this project. 

Date: 
--1{ - I ~ ~· I ---J-

· / --------------------
Return form to: 
Cadillac Asphali 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite I 00 
Canton, Ml48188 

158 Cadil:aL A<-JX1;.1t; LC 

Date Format MI'IJIDDIY Y 
01111/17 04:34:53 PM 

f)E'JMPMAPUNconcJL,enWa\•er2.rpt 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 

Subcontractor: 

493512. 2015 Neighborhood Roads Asphalt Program, City of Novl 

Finishing Touch Photo & Video 
25095 25 Mile Rd 
Chesterfield, Ml 48051 

15155 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all work, 
equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights wh ich the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and 
materials, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Aspha lt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to do any additional work on this project. 

Date: _ ll1_4L1...._ __________ _ 

Return form io 
Cadil lac Aspha lt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48188 

Firm Name: Finishing Touch Photo & Video 

By.. Cynthi.s Stirlin9 ,,,.,,,,11~•"1'''''''''•"'~>'' 
·,\hllllllll•ul.,• 

____ L!w.le.y .. -'\.~''' ,1(ll!rJ.'I·1111 \ •·'J' •·IJ"-' __ _ 

Title: Cynthia Hurley, Officer 

(586)749-3340 

Jl H.l ' P;Jgt..• 1 07i' ' .'17 01\:3.; 53 PM 

DtVMPMAPUNC0f'.JL,~ni;'Javer2 r01 II "/' I 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 493512. 2015 Neighborhood Roads Asphalt Program, City of Novi 

Subcontractor: Premiere Landscape Services Inc 
PO Box 996 
Novi, Ml 48376 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all work, 
equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job. • 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and 
materials, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on· account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to do any additional work on this project 

v J Date: ,,, 1 _..J ( 

--------~--~~~-------------

Return form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48188 

159 Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Date Format . MM/DD/YY 

1
r'} f ( ' 

Firm Name: I 1'(e(!VL ({t i r. J r: (II L(. )( 'rl ( ; ~ / ' / 

B ( 
,, 

y: 

Title: 

Page 1 

(l .J' J" t I 

01/26/17 10 35 52 AM 
DEVMPMAPUNcondUenWaver2 rot 
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